

SLP(C)... 5139-5149 OF 2005  
ITEM No.19 Court No. 2 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C).....CC 5139-5149/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2004 in ITA 172/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P. MOHAMMED SALIM Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN Respondent (s)  
WITH I.A.1-11 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as also on special leave petitions.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)  
PS to Registrar Court Master