

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11296-11306/2005

K.P. MOHAMMED SALIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 15/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Suvira Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Suvira Lal,Adv. Appearing on behalf of Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents wants time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 26th July, 2007.

List the matter on 26th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG