

:
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11296-
11306/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ITA No. 172/2000

K.P. MOHAMMED SALIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent may file counter affidavit before
21.8.2007. List the matter on 21.8.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar