

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11296-11306/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in ITA No. 172/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P. MOHAMMED SALIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Shri T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties the Court reserved its
judgment.

(Asha Kukrety) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Sr.P.A. Court Master